
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1774

FOR ANSWER ON 02/03/2020


MANGANESE ORE INDIA LTD.

1774. SHRI KRUPAL BALAJI TUMANE:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Manganese Ore India Limited (MOIL) company is engaged in mining and if so, the quantum of ore mined by MOIL since 2014 till date;

(b) the value of the ore mined by MOIL so far since 2014 and the total cost incurred thereon; and

(c) the comparative analysis of the mining cost of excavation of ore by non-Government and public sector companies and MOIL since 2014 till date?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL      (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a)&(b): Yes, Sir. Manganese Ore India Limited (MOIL) is engaged in mining. The quantity, turnover and expenditure of ore mined since 2014 is given in Table -1.


Table-1

Year-wise Production, Turnover and Expenditure


Sr.
No.

Year Production
(Manganese ore)
(Metric Tonne)

Turnover
(Manganese ore)

(Rs. in Crore)

Expenditure
(Manganese ore)

(Rs. in Crore)

1 2014-15 1139156 749.55 442.48

2 2015-16 1032275 571.79 542.06

3 2016-17 1004845 905.34 676.68

4 2017-18 1201113 1210.78 788.09

5 2018-19 1301191 1320.86 826.91

Source: MOIL Ltd.

(c) No such information is maintained in the Ministry.


********

